931-2010ADDENDUM 1

CIVIC CENTRE CAR PARK SHORING INSTALLATION

ISSUED: December 16, 2010

BY: Derek J. Mizak, P.Eng. Crosier Kilgour & Partners

TELEPHONE NO. (204) 943-7501

<u>URGENT</u>

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

GENERAL INFORMATION

A site tour was held on December 16, 2010 from 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. The following is a list of attendees:

<u>Name</u> <u>Representing</u>

Pat Meagher Forum Construction Services Ltd.

Mike Enns Fast Track Construction
Chris (for Rob Cyr) Cyr Construction 1998 Ltd.

Marcel Vincent Western Construction Services Ltd.

Perry Schoffner Macaw MacDonald

Gerald Waldner E. Hansch Construction

Brent Piniuta City of Winnipeg – Planning, Property and Development Department (Civic Accommodations)

Drew Gunson Winnipeg Parking Authority

Derek Mizak Crosier Kilgour & Partners Ltd. (Contract Administrator)

PART A - BID SUBMISSION

Replace: 931-2010 Bid Submission with 931-2010_Addendum_1-Bid_Submission. The following is a summary of

changes incorporated in the replacement Bid Submission:

Form B(R1): Revise quantities under Items No. 2, No. 5, and No. 6.

PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

Clarification of E10.1: Each transponder will allow only one vehicle in the parkade at a time and that vehicle

must exit the parkade before the transponder will allow entry for another vehicle.

Therefore, any costs associated with access to the parkade by more than three vehicles

at a time will be the responsibility of the Bidder.

Bid Opportunity No. 931-2010 Addendum 1 Page 2 of 2

DRAWINGS

Replace: 931-2010_Drawing_S1-R0 with 931-2010_Addendum_1_Drawing_S1-R2

931-2010_Drawing_S2-R0 with 931-2010_Addendum_1Drawing_S2-R2

Clarification of Section 2/S-1: Refer to Section 2/S-1, Shoring Type 'B' – For the purposes of bidding the Bidder may

assume that shoring Type 'B', as shown on Section 2/S-1, may be installed without

modification to the design.

Refer to Section 2/S-1, Shoring Type 'B' and General Notes, Item 5 on Drawing S-1 – For the purposes of bidding the Bidder may assume that shoring Type 'B', as shown on Section 2/S-1, may be installed without relocation of existing electrical or mechanical services. Relocation of all other mechanical/electrical services as required to install all

other shoring type will remain the responsibility of the Bidder.

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION AND CLARIFICATIONS

- 1. Modification, relocation, or alteration of any fire alarm components must be completed the Simplex Grinnell Winnipeg.
- 2. The City will make available at no charge to the Contractor, electrical power and water at its source.
 - a. The temporary connections to these services are the responsibility of the Contractor who shall coordinate with the City for their connection. All connections to comply with governing regulations and ordinances.
 - b. The Contractor shall provide all necessary cables, hoses, lines, connections, and other ancillary hardware which may be required.
 - c. The services are to be returned to their original condition at the temporary locations, or left in an altered condition only as approved by the City.
- 3. The existing parking stall receptacles will be on, and available for use by the Contractor, for the duration of the Work.

END OF ADDENDUM